RICHMOND COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS

FEES AS OF 10-01-2016

ALL INSTRUMERNTS IN GENERAL: FEE:
1* thru 15 Pages $ 26.00
Page 16 and subsequent pages (each page) 4.00
Additional multi-instrument filing 10.00

EXCISE TAX (DOCUMENTARY STAMPS): ($1.00 Per $500.00/$2.00 per $1,000.00)

]

DEEDS OF TRUST - MORTGAGES:

1** thru 35 Pages $ 64.00
Page Zsand subsequent pages (each page) 4.00
Additional multi-instrument filing 10.00
RECORDING SUBSQUENT DOCUMENTS ( reference to one document) $26.00

EACH ADDITIONAL REFERENCE - $25.00 per reference

SATISFACTIONS $ -0-
(must present either Satisfaction of Security Instrument/Affidavit of Satisfaction/Trustee’s
Satisfaction as per N.C.G.S. 45-36

PLATS:
Record $ 21.00
Highway Right-of-Way Plans $ 21.00
Additional Page $ 5.00
Certified copies $ 5.00

UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE (UCC FINANCING STATEMENTS) - (Article 9):
(Real Property related ONLY — fixture, timber or as-extracted collateral)

1 — 2 Pages (effective date 7-15-2003) $ 38.00
- 3 -10 Pages 45.00
Over 10 Pages ($45.00 plus $2.00 per page)
UCC copy request (mailed copies — per page) 1.00
UCKC search request prior to 7-1-2001 30.00
NON-STANDARD DOCUMENT FEE: (Effective 7-1-2002) $ 25.00
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MARRIAGE LICENSES:
Issuing License
Delayed Certificate with copy
Corrections

NOTARY QUALIFICATION/OATH:

NOTARY AUTHENTICATION:

CERTIFIED COPIES OF OTHER DOCUMENTS:
1% Page
2" and subsequent pages (each page)
Comparing copies for certification

VITAL RECORDS: (Birth/Death/Marriage)
Certified copy of birth/death/marriage

Delayed Birth Applications/Registration (for another county)

Delayed Birth Applications/Registration (received from another county)
Delayed Birth Applications/Registration (same county)

Amendments (Preparation)

Legitimations

NC Vital Records Certified Copy

$ 60.00
$ 20.00
$ 10.00

$ 10.00

$ 5.00

$ 5.00
2.00
5.00

$ 10.00
10.00
10.00
20.00
10.00
10.00

24.00

NC Vital Records Amendments & Legitimations ($15.00 payable to NC Vital Records)

CORRIDOR PLANS: (%il%tlu%}/ maﬂmmy PMI%)

THE FEE IS $21 FOR THE FIRST PAGE OF EACH ORIGINAL OR AMENDED PLAN AND

FOR EACH PROFILE SHEET RECORDED AND $5 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE.



