RICHMOND COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS

FEES AS OF 10-01-2016

ALL INSTRUMENTS IN GENERAL: 1 st thru 15 Pages Page 16 and subsequent pages (each page)	FEE: \$ 26.00 4.00
Additional multi-instrument filing	10.00
EXCISE TAX (DOCUMENTARY STAMPS): (\$1.00 Per \$500.00/\$2.00 per \$1,000.00)	
DEEDS OF TRUST - MORTGAGES: 1 st thru 35 Pages Page 2 and subsequent pages (each page)	\$ 64.00 4.00
Additional multi-instrument filing	10.00
RECORDING SUBSQUENT DOCUMENTS (reference to one document) EACH ADDITIONAL REFERENCE - \$25.00 per reference	\$26.00
SATISFACTIONS (must present either Satisfaction of Security Instrument/Affidavit of Satisfaction/Trustee Satisfaction as per N.C.G.S. 45-36	\$ -0- 's
PLATS: Record Highway Right-of-Way Plans Additional Page Certified copies	\$ 21.00 \$ 21.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 5.00
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE (UCC FINANCING STATEMENTS) – (Article 9): (Real Property related ONLY – fixture, timber or as-extracted collateral) 1 – 2 Pages (effective date 7-15-2003) 3 – 10 Pages Over 10 Pages (\$45.00 plus \$2.00 per page) UCC copy request (mailed copies – per page) UCC search request prior to 7-1-2001	\$ 38.00 45.00 1.00 30.00
NON-STANDARD DOCUMENT FEE: (Effective 7-1-2002)	\$ 25.00

DOES NOT INCLUDE LICE TERMINATIONS

MARRIAGE LICENSES:		
Issuing License	\$ 6	60.00
Delayed Certificate with copy	\$ 2	20.00
Corrections	\$ 1	0.00
NOTARY QUALIFICATION/OATH:	\$ 1	0.00
NOTARY AUTHENTICATION:	\$	5.00
CERTIFIED COPIES OF OTHER DOCUMENTS: 1st Page	¢	5.00
2 nd and subsequent pages (each page)	2,450	2.00
Comparing copies for certification		5.00
VITAL RECORDS: (Birth/Death/Marriage) Certified copy of birth/death/marriage	\$ 1	0.00
Delayed Birth Applications/Registration (for another county)	1	0.00
Delayed Birth Applications/Registration (received from another county)	1	0.00
Delayed Birth Applications/Registration (same county)	2	0.00
Amendments (Preparation)	1	0.00
Legitimations	1	0.00
NC Vital Records Certified Copy	2	4.00

NC Vital Records Amendments & Legitimations (\$15.00 payable to NC Vital Records)

CORRIDOR PLANS: (AIKHUAY RICHTAWAY PLANS)

THE FEE IS \$21 FOR THE FIRST PAGE OF EACH ORIGINAL OR AMENDED PLAN AND FOR EACH PROFILE SHEET RECORDED AND \$5 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE.